
AGENDA NOTES 

 

Solicitation Name and # On Call Architect and Engineering Design 
Services for Facilities Management (Multi-year 
Contract) RFP 21-500570 

Senior Procurement Agent Brenda H. Redus 

Vendor agrees to renew under the same 

prices, terms and conditions 

NA 

Solicitation Name, Number and Contract 

Number of Expiring/Expired Contract  

On Call Architect and Engineering Design 
Services for Facilities Management (Multi-year 
Contract) RFP 21-500570 
 
POND & Company. – CPA 1272818 

Contract Number, Contractor Name and 

Award Amount  

 $1,149,947.36 – Total Award 

 

 

 Amount Spent to Date on Contract 

 

$    72,169.36 – Total Spend 

 

 

Prime Contractor Information and LSBE 

- Subcontractor  

 

POND & Company (PRIME) 

Lorraine Green, President and CEO 

Years in Business: 23 

Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 17 
 

LSBE Participation: 26% 

 

ME Cubed - LSBE-DeKalb 15%  

Kevin Champion, PE, CEM, CBCP  

1086 3600 Montreal Creek Court  

Clarkston, GA 30021 
Years in Business: 11 

Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 3 

MEP Engineering. 
Amount spent on this contract: 0.00 

 

Costing Services Group - LSBE-MSA   1% 

Anita Greiner 

1270 W. Peachtree St. NW, Suite 3  

Atlanta, GA 30309 

Years in Business: 18 

Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 1 

Cost Estimating. 
Amount spent on this contract: $0.00  

 

 

 

 



CERM (Corporate Environmental Risk 

Management - LSBE-DeKalb 4% 

Kenneth Fluker, PE 

1990 Lakeside Parkway, Suite 300 

Tucker, GA 30084 
Years in Business: 8 

Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 1 

Civil Engineering Support. 
Amount spent on this contract: $0.00 
 

Accura - LSBE-DeKalb 4% 

Prashanthi Reddy  

3200 Presidential Drive 

Atlanta, GA 30340 
Years in Business: 8 

Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 1 

Civil Engineering Support. 
Amount spent on this contract: $0.00 

 

Jones Worley- LSBE-MSA 1% 

Cynthia Parks  

723 Piedmont Ave NE  

Atlanta, GA 30308 
Years in Business: 8 

Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 1 

Wayfinding & Signage  
Amount spent on this contract: $0.00 

 

Leavy Engineering - LSBE-DeKalb 1% 

Michael H. Dudley, PE, CEM 

4305 Oakleaf CV  

Decatur, Georgia 30034 
Years in Business: 8 

Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 1 

LEED Consulting Services  
Amount spent on this contract: $0.00 
 

Attachments UD Change Order Request Form 

Quote – POND 

SPLOST – PIP Form 

 

 

 


