
AGENDA NOTES   

2023-1205 

 

Solicitation Name and # On Call Architect and Engineering Design 
Services for Facilities Management (Multi-year 
Contract) RFP 21-500570 

Senior Procurement Agent Brenda H. Redus 

Vendor agrees to renew under the same 

prices, terms and conditions 

NA 

Solicitation Name, Number and Contract 

Number of Expiring/Expired Contract 

On Call Architect and Engineering Design 
Services for Facilities Management (Multi-year 
Contract) RFP 21-500570 
 

Wood Environment & Infrastructure Solutions, 

Inc. dba WSP USA Environment & 

Infrastructure. – CPA 1272821 

 

Contract Number, Contractor Name and 

Award Amount 

 $1,033,280.36 – Total Award 

Amount Spent to Date on Contract $ 149,982.00 – Total Spend 

Prime Contractor Information and LSBE 

- Subcontractor 
Wood Environment & Infrastructure, Inc. 

dba WSP USA Environment & 

Infrastructure (Prime) 

Mirsada Llic, Program Manager 

Years in Business: 27 

Years Doing Business with DeKalb:11 

 

LSBE Participation: 25% 

 

LSBE Name: Hammond Engineering, Inc. 

(LSBE –DeKalb)- 5% 

Claudette Hammond, Owner 

6961 Peachtree Industrial Blvd., Norcross, GA 

30092 Years in Business: 32 

Years in Business with DeKalb: 2 

Type of Work Provided: Mechanical, Electrical 

and Plumbing/Fire Protection (MEP 

Amount spent on this contract: 0.00 

 

LSBE Name: Smart Building System, Inc. 

(LSBE –DeKalb)- 20% 

Christopher Richard, President 

1456 McLendon Drive, Ste. C, Decatur, GA 30033 

Years in Business: Not Known 

Years in Business with DeKalb: 2 

Type of Work Provided: Mechanical, Electrical 



and Plumbing/Fire Protection (MEP). 

Amount spent on this contract: 0.00 

Attachments 
• UD/SPLOST Change Order Request No. 1
• Fee Outline




